# 502169266 12/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose Carlito Santiago	12/11/2012
Mustafa Engin Hassamanci	12/07/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BISSELL Homecare, Inc.
Street Address:	2345 Walker Avenue, N.W.
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49544-2516

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29440150

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167421010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com
Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC
Address Line 1: 32 Market Ave. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71189-3595
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin E. Hall
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=G0739760#page1.tif source=G0739760#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029501 FRAME: 0179

H \$40.00 Z9440

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS				
TITLE OF INVENTION:	VACUUM CLEANER HANDLE			
As a below named inventor,	I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed t	o:			
the attached applica	ation			
or United States Appli	cation Number or PCT International	Application Nu	mber filed on	
I hereby state that the above	identified application was made by m	e or was autho	rized by me to be made	<b>e.</b>
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed	invention in the applic	ation.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.			Code of Federal	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.				luding the claims, as
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BISSELL HOMECARE, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan having its principal office and place of business in the City of Grand Rapids, County of Kent, State of Michigan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the above identified application and the inventions disclosed therein; any Patents of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Patent and Patents issuing therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.				
I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any review, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.				
Given Name (first and middle	e [if any])	Family Name	e or Surname	
Jose Carlito		Santiago		
Inventor's Signature	St.	Dated	12/11/12	
me known and known to me to same to be his free act and de	, 2012, personally apperson be the person described in and who ed in and for the purposes set forth in	executed the formal said instrument	oregoing instrument ar	e Carlito Santiago, to and acknowledged the
Durnant Mary	a Michie			THLEEN D KASIOREK y Public, State of Michigan
Kathleen D Kasiorek  Notary Public Kent County, Michigan  My commission expires: 7-7-2018  KATHLEEN D KASIOREK Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jal. 07, 2018 Acting in the County of Kent			County of Kent mmission Expires Jul. 07, 2018	

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS				
TITLE OF INVENTION:	VACUUM CLEANER HANDLE			
As a below named inventor,	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed t	0:			
the attached application				
United States Appli	ication Number or PCT International A	pplication Number filed on		
I hereby state that the above	identified application was made by me	or was authorized by me to be made.		
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the application.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.				
I hereby state that I have rev amended by any amendment	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.			
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BISSELL HOMECARE, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan having its principal office and place of business in the City of Grand Rapids, County of Kent, State of Michigan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the above identified application and the inventions disclosed therein; any Patents of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Patent and Patents issuing therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.  I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any review, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any				
and all additional papers that	mons or Patent included within the investment the investment that the investment of	e purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.		
Given Name (first and midd	lle [if any])	Family Name or Surname		
Mustafa Engin	Museum	Hassamanci Dated 12.07.12		
On this				
Notary Public	August 26th 2011	OFFICIAL SEAL  J HATCH  Notary Public - State of Illinois  My Commission Expires Aug 26, 2016		

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

**RECORDED: 12/19/2012** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 029501 FRAME: 0181